District of Columbia 2 Qualifying Tournament

Event Information

Date

Sunday, December 11th, 2016
Venue

Sidwell Friends School
Athletic Center

3825 Wisconsin Ave NW
Washington, DC 20016

Refreshments

More information coming soon.
Registration

Registration is closed.

1 Team# Name

2 4218 Late() Knights
Weapons of Mass

S 4234 Construction

4 4318 Green Machine Reloade

5 4451 RoboFoxes

6 5014 The Rooks

7 5225 Iteration Infinity

8 6029 TEAM ROBOWIZ

9 6417 Blue Cru

10 7518 Black

11 7519 QOHS Red

12 8582 Heavy Metal

13 9770 Robots Inc

14 9799 Ingenerds

15 9802 Drachen Fire

16 10025 Hunt Valley Foxes

17 10145 The Hive

18 10492 Visibots

19 10929 Hornets

20 11552 greyhound dynamics

Agenda
6:30 am:
7:00 am:
7:00 am:
8:00 am:

10:00am:
10:15 am:
10:30 am:
12:15 pm:

1:00 pm:
3:45 pm:
5:15 pm:
5:45 pm:

School/Organization

St Mary S Ryken High School

TechBrick Robotics
Horizons 4-H Club
Sidwell Friends School
Sidwell Friends School
Sidwell Friends School

Explorer Post 1010
Quince Orchard High
Quince Orchard High

Bryn Mawr School for Girls

Bryn Mawr School
Home School

Glenelg Country School
Hunt Valley 4-H Robotics
Park School of Baltimore

Volunteer Check-In begins
Team Check-In Opens
Inspection Opens

Judge Panels Begin
Drivers' Meeting

Opening Ceremonies
Qualifying Matches Begin
Lunch

Qualifying Matches (Continue)

Start Elimination Matches

Awards and Closing Ceremonies

Event Ends

City State
Leonardtown MD

Forest Hill MD
Ellicott City MD
Washington DC
Washington DC
Washington DC
Great Falls VA
Rockville MD
Gaithersburg MD
Gaithersburg MD
Baltimore MD
Baltimore MD
Gaithersburg MD
Ellicott City MD
Cockeysville MD
Baltimore MD

Georgetown Visitation Preparatory

School
Damascus High
Gilman School

Washington DC
Damascus MD
Baltimore MD

Country
USA

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

USA
USA
USA


http://www.sidwell.edu/
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Sidwell+Friends+School/@38.9393168,-77.0740056,15z/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x0:0x1d8b2205d4693bd1?sa=X&ved=0ahUKEwi2ibSg4cbPAhVBGz4KHZ64AXIQ_BIIjAEwDg
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Sidwell+Friends+School/@38.9393168,-77.0740056,15z/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x0:0x1d8b2205d4693bd1?sa=X&ved=0ahUKEwi2ibSg4cbPAhVBGz4KHZ64AXIQ_BIIjAEwDg

21

22

28
24
25
26
27
28
29

11695

11896

Waitlist

we love big bots

Gilman School

Paul Charter School
Robotics

Tournament Results

Rank Team #
1 4234
2 6417
3 8582
4 4318
5 9799
6 5225
7 9802
8 10492
9 5014
10 9770
11 4451
12 6029
13 11552
14 10145
15 11695
16 10025

Paul Public Charter

District of Columbia 2
Team Rankings

Team Name
Weapons of Mass Construction
Blue Cru
Heavy Metal
Green Machine Reloaded
Ingenerds
Iteration Infinity
Drachen Fire
Visibots
The Rooks
Robots Inc
RoboFoxes
TEAM ROBOWIZ
greyhound dynamics
The Hive
we love big bots

Hunt Valley Foxes

QP
10
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RP Highest Matches

213
145
133
248
211
188
145
118
109
102
96
178
171
140
165
156

Baltimore

MD

Washington DC

105
120
110
125
105
70
95
75
120
75
111
80
70
125
65
85
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17 11896 | Paul Charter School Robotics | 2 | 145 90
18 4218 Late() Knights 2 83 63
19 10929 Hornets 0 |104 41

QP (Total Qualification Points) - 2 Points for a WIN, 1 Point for a TIE, 0 Points for a LOSS.
RP (Total Ranking Points) - Ranking points are awarded using the losing alliance's score in each match.
Highest (Highest Match Score) - The highest match score awarded to the team.
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District of Columbia 2
Match Results

Match l Result Red Blue
4451 11552

Q-1
11896 6029
6417 9799

Q-2
8582 10025
10492 10145

Q-3
5225 10929
11695 4234

Q-4
9802 5014
4218 4318

Q-5
9770 10145
5014 4234

Q-6
6029 8582
11695 4218

Q-7
5225 11896
10929 4318

Q-8
10025 11552




6417 10492
Q-9

9802 9770

9799 4451
Q-10

4218 5014

9802* 11896
Q-11

10145 10025

4318 11695
Q-12

10492 4451

9799 6029
Q-13

9770 10929

5225 11552
Q-14

4234 6417

8582 10929
Q-15

4451 9802

6029 11695
Q-16

10145 6417

11896 4234
Q-17

4318 9799

10025 9770
Q-18

5014 5225

4218 10492
Q-19

11552 8582

10929 6417
Q-20

11896 5014

9770 8582
Q-21

4451 11695

9802 5225
Q-22

6029 4318

4234 10492
Q-23

10025 4218




10145 9799

Q-24
11552 9802
4234 4318
SF-1-1 9799 5225
6417 8582
SF-2-1 6029 4451
4234 4318
SF-1-2 9799 5225
6417 8582
SF-2-2 6029 4451
4234 4318
SF-1-3 9799 5225
4318 8582
F-1 5225 4451
4318 8582
F-2 5225 4451
4318 8582
F-3 5225 4451

Note: * Indicates a surrogate match. Those matches do NOT count in the rankings

District of Columbia 2
Elimination Ladder




BLUE - Winner
SF 2:
Alliance 3:
8582,4451

SF1 SF2

| BLUE - Alliance

3:8582,4451

| BLUE - Alliance

4: 4318,5225
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